

41665.15C

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NUMBER 154
OVER I-40 ON SR-1001 (RUTHERFORD COLLEGE RD/MALCOMB BLVD)

			R E BURNS & SONS CO INC		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE		
			STATESVILLE, NC		CANTON, NC		CAROLINAS, IN		
							PINEVILLE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		115,000.00		124,500.00	136,000.00
0002	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	636 SY	30.00	19,080.00	15.00	9,540.00	9,540.00
0003	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	309.3 SY	50.00	15,465.00	25.00	7,732.50	7,732.50
0004	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	30 TON	400.00	12,000.00	310.00	9,300.00	7,959.60
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	83 TON	400.00	33,200.00	305.00	25,315.00	21,635.61
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	11 TON	800.00	8,800.00	925.00	10,175.00	8,710.68
0007	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	1,100 LF	15.00	16,500.00	14.00	15,400.00	13,530.00
0008	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	425 LF	23.00	9,775.00	23.00	9,775.00	9,775.00
0009	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	11.00	55.00	11.00	55.00	55.00
0010	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	2,300.00	9,200.00	2,300.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
0011	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	13,200.00
0012	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	300 LF	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0013	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	720 LF	1.00	720.00	1.00	720.00	720.00
0014	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	428 SF	7.55	3,231.40	8.00	3,424.00	4,280.00
0015	4402000000-E	SP	HIGH VISIBILITY STAT SIGNS	208 SF	9.40	1,955.20	10.00	2,080.00	2,080.00
0016	4407000000-E	SP	HIGH VISIBILITY PORT SIGNS	192 SF	9.85	1,891.20	10.00	1,920.00	1,920.00
0017	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	106 SF	8.70	922.20	10.00	1,060.00	1,060.00
0018	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	3 EA	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00
0019	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	1 EA	5,400.00	5,400.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00
0020	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	80 DAY	85.00	6,800.00	250.00	20,000.00	12,000.00
0021	4423000000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	2 EA	3,800.00	7,600.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	8,000.00
0022	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	20 EA	2,700.00	54,000.00	3,200.00	64,000.00	50,000.00
0023	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	25 EA	70.00	1,750.00	50.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
0024	4432000000-N	SP	HIGH VISIBILITY DRUMS	70 EA	90.00	6,300.00	55.00	3,850.00	4,200.00
0025	4434000000-N	1140	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	26 EA	200.00	5,200.00	175.00	4,550.00	3,900.00
0026	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128 LF	27.00	3,456.00	27.00	3,456.00	4,480.00
0027	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	15,000.00	30,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00	20,000.00
0028	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
0029	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	1,385 LF	63.40	87,809.00	80.00	110,800.00	90,025.00
0030	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	50.00	4,000.00	100.00	8,000.00	6,000.00
0031	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE SYSTEM	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	4,000.00
0032	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	50 EA	17.50	875.00	17.50	875.00	400.00
0033	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	5,178 LF	1.95	10,097.10	1.95	10,097.10	9,320.40
0034	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (IV - REMOVABLE TAPE)	900 LF	2.75	2,475.00	2.75	2,475.00	7,650.00
0035	4846000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (***, *** MILS) (4", 20 MILS)	2,300 LF	3.25	7,475.00	3.25	7,475.00	11,500.00
0036	4847500000-E	SP	WZ PERF PVMT MKG LINES 6"	9,900 LF	1.65	16,335.00	1.65	16,335.00	19,800.00
0037	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	9,000 LF	1.10	9,900.00	1.10	9,900.00	9,000.00
0038	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	20 EA	150.00	3,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	1,400.00

41665.15C

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NUMBER 154
OVER I-40 ON SR-1001 (RUTHERFORD COLLEGE RD/MALCOMB BLVD)

				R E BURNS & SONS CO INC		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC		LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE		
				STATESVILLE, NC		CANTON, NC		CAROLINAS, IN PINEVILLE, NC		
0039	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		15,000.00		15,000.00		75,000.00
0040	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0041	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		4,000.00		10,000.00		1,500.00
0042	8156000000-E	SP	CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE	7,377 SF	25.00	184,425.00	25.00	184,425.00	20.00	147,540.00
0043	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	7,774 SF	1.50	11,661.00	1.35	10,494.90	1.00	7,774.00
0044	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	81.8 CY	2,000.00	163,600.00	2,000.00	163,600.00	2,000.00	163,600.00
0045	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (10+00)	Lump Sum		75,000.00		72,000.00		75,000.00
0046	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	18,611 LB	2.75	51,180.25	2.15	40,013.65	2.00	37,222.00
0047	8238000000-E	425	SPIRAL COL REINF STL BRG	2,034 LB	7.00	14,238.00	4.75	9,661.50	4.00	8,136.00
0048	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (HP 12 X 53)	12 EA	4,000.00	48,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
0049	8355000000-E	450	HP**X** PILES (12 X 53)	460 LF	45.00	20,700.00	56.00	25,760.00	125.00	57,500.00
0050	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	533.2 LF	260.00	138,632.00	210.00	111,972.00	200.00	106,640.00
0051	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00
0052	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	116.5 CF	1,215.00	141,547.50	1,025.00	119,412.50	1,500.00	174,750.00
0053	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		10,000.00		8,000.00		10,000.00
0054	8763000000-E	430	3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	2,660.4 LF	245.00	651,798.00	300.00	798,120.00	350.00	931,140.00
0055	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) FIELD MEASURING	Lump Sum		6,600.00		15,000.00		7,500.00
0056	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE 110154	Lump Sum		180,000.00		230,000.00		273,250.00
0057	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) TYPE 1 APPROACH FILL	Lump Sum		35,000.00		64,000.00		20,000.00
0058	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	363 SF	4.00	1,452.00	25.00	9,075.00	35.00	12,705.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,315,500.85	TOTAL	2,498,594.15	TOTAL	2,719,580.79
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	562,667.10	SUB-TOTAL	600,059.60	SUB-TOTAL	640,323.79
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1,752,833.75	SUB-TOTAL	1,898,534.55	SUB-TOTAL	2,079,257.00

41665.15C

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NUMBER 154
OVER I-40 ON SR-1001 (RUTHERFORD COLLEGE RD/MALCOMB BLVD)

			KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC CLAREMONT, NC				NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC MT PLEASANT, SC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		130,000.00		150,000.00		156,000.00
0002	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	636 SY	20.00	12,720.00	46.00	29,256.00	20.00	12,720.00
0003	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	309.3 SY	50.00	15,465.00	33.00	10,206.90	50.00	15,465.00
0004	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	30 TON	88.00	2,640.00	300.00	9,000.00	88.00	2,640.00
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	83 TON	90.00	7,470.00	550.00	45,650.00	90.00	7,470.00
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	11 TON	650.00	7,150.00	725.00	7,975.00	650.00	7,150.00
0007	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	1,100 LF	12.27	13,497.00	12.50	13,750.00	15.00	16,500.00
0008	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	425 LF	23.00	9,775.00	24.00	10,200.00	23.00	9,775.00
0009	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	11.00	55.00	11.50	57.50	11.00	55.00
0010	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	2,300.00	9,200.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
0011	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	3,300.00	13,200.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,300.00	13,200.00
0012	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	300 LF	5.00	1,500.00	5.25	1,575.00	5.00	1,500.00
0013	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	720 LF	1.00	720.00	1.05	756.00	1.00	720.00
0014	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	428 SF	7.55	3,231.40	7.50	3,210.00	7.55	3,231.40
0015	4402000000-E	SP	HIGH VISIBILITY STAT SIGNS	208 SF	9.40	1,955.20	9.75	2,028.00	9.40	1,955.20
0016	4407000000-E	SP	HIGH VISIBILITY PORT SIGNS	192 SF	9.85	1,891.20	15.00	2,880.00	9.85	1,891.20
0017	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	106 SF	8.70	922.20	7.00	742.00	8.70	922.20
0018	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	3 EA	4,950.00	14,850.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
0019	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	1 EA	18,950.00	18,950.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
0020	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	80 DAY	85.00	6,800.00	105.00	8,400.00	85.00	6,800.00
0021	4423000000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	2 EA	11,800.00	23,600.00	7,300.00	14,600.00	3,800.00	7,600.00
0022	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	20 EA	6,900.00	138,000.00	6,110.00	122,200.00	2,700.00	54,000.00
0023	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	25 EA	100.00	2,500.00	48.00	1,200.00	100.00	2,500.00
0024	4432000000-N	SP	HIGH VISIBILITY DRUMS	70 EA	125.00	8,750.00	53.00	3,710.00	150.00	10,500.00
0025	4434000000-N	1140	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	26 EA	135.00	3,510.00	190.00	4,940.00	135.00	3,510.00
0026	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128 LF	27.00	3,456.00	42.00	5,376.00	27.00	3,456.00
0027	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	11,250.00	22,500.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	11,250.00	22,500.00
0028	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2 EA	16,500.00	33,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	19,800.00	39,600.00
0029	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	1,385 LF	63.40	87,809.00	92.00	127,420.00	63.40	87,809.00
0030	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	75.00	6,000.00	65.00	5,200.00	65.00	5,200.00
0031	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE SYSTEM	2 EA	1,800.00	3,600.00	10,670.00	21,340.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
0032	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	50 EA	17.50	875.00	19.00	950.00	17.50	875.00
0033	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	5,178 LF	1.95	10,097.10	2.00	10,356.00	1.95	10,097.10
0034	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (IV - REMOVABLE TAPE)	900 LF	2.75	2,475.00	3.00	2,700.00	2.75	2,475.00
0035	4846000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (***, *** MILS) (4", 20 MILS)	2,300 LF	3.25	7,475.00	3.60	8,280.00	3.25	7,475.00
0036	4847500000-E	SP	WZ PERF PVMT MKG LINES 6"	9,900 LF	1.65	16,335.00	1.75	17,325.00	1.65	16,335.00
0037	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	9,000 LF	1.10	9,900.00	1.15	10,350.00	1.10	9,900.00
0038	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	20 EA	150.00	3,000.00	165.00	3,300.00	150.00	3,000.00

41665.15C

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NUMBER 154
OVER I-40 ON SR-1001 (RUTHERFORD COLLEGE RD/MALCOMB BLVD)

				KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC CLAREMONT, NC		NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC ASHEVILLE, NC		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC MT PLEASANT, SC		
0039	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		200,000.00		23,000.00		750,000.00
0040	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0041	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		700.00		1,575.00		1,500.00
0042	8156000000-E	SP	CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE	7,377 SF	28.00	206,556.00	18.00	132,786.00	20.00	147,540.00
0043	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	7,774 SF	1.00	7,774.00	2.25	17,491.50	1.00	7,774.00
0044	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	81.8 CY	1,600.00	130,880.00	3,300.00	269,940.00	1,850.00	151,330.00
0045	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (10+00)	Lump Sum		40,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00
0046	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	18,611 LB	2.00	37,222.00	1.00	18,611.00	2.00	37,222.00
0047	8238000000-E	425	SPIRAL COL REINF STL BRG	2,034 LB	4.00	8,136.00	12.75	25,933.50	3.00	6,102.00
0048	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (HP 12 X 53)	12 EA	1,500.00	18,000.00	7,300.00	87,600.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
0049	8355000000-E	450	HP**X** PILES (12 X 53)	460 LF	40.00	18,400.00	55.00	25,300.00	45.00	20,700.00
0050	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	533.2 LF	160.00	85,312.00	275.00	146,630.00	125.00	66,650.00
0051	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		15,000.00		9,375.00		10,000.00
0052	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	116.5 CF	900.00	104,850.00	1,780.00	207,370.00	900.00	104,850.00
0053	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		20,000.00		14,000.00		10,000.00
0054	8763000000-E	430	3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	2,660.4 LF	275.00	731,610.00	292.15	777,235.86	225.00	598,590.00
0055	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) FIELD MEASURING	Lump Sum		10,000.00		24,000.00		16,000.00
0056	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE 110154	Lump Sum		450,000.00		320,000.00		450,000.00
0057	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) TYPE 1 APPROACH FILL	Lump Sum		40,000.00		34,000.00		20,000.00
0058	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	363 SF	100.00	36,300.00	12.00	4,356.00	20.00	7,260.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,820,614.10	TOTAL	2,997,237.26	TOTAL	3,088,545.10
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	859,874.10	SUB-TOTAL	806,033.40	SUB-TOTAL	1,328,027.10
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1,960,740.00	SUB-TOTAL	2,191,203.86	SUB-TOTAL	1,760,518.00

41665.15C

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NUMBER 154

OVER I-40 ON SR-1001 (RUTHERFORD COLLEGE RD/MALCOMB BLVD)

DANE CONSTRUCTION LLC
MOORESVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			155,840.00
0002	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	636	SY	42.00	26,712.00
0003	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	309.3	SY	30.00	9,279.00
0004	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	30	TON	275.00	8,250.00
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	83	TON	495.00	41,085.00
0006	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	11	TON	670.00	7,370.00
0007	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	1,100	LF	12.50	13,750.00
0008	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	425	LF	23.00	9,775.00
0009	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	11.00	55.00
0010	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4	EA	2,300.00	9,200.00
0011	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	4	EA	3,300.00	13,200.00
0012	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	300	LF	5.00	1,500.00
0013	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	720	LF	1.00	720.00
0014	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	428	SF	15.00	6,420.00
0015	4402000000-E	SP	HIGH VISIBILITY STAT SIGNS	208	SF	20.00	4,160.00
0016	4407000000-E	SP	HIGH VISIBILITY PORT SIGNS	192	SF	14.00	2,688.00
0017	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	106	SF	9.00	954.00
0018	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	3	EA	2,600.00	7,800.00
0019	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	1	EA	13,800.00	13,800.00
0020	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	80	DAY	90.00	7,200.00
0021	4423000000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	2	EA	8,500.00	17,000.00
0022	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	20	EA	4,900.00	98,000.00
0023	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	25	EA	52.00	1,300.00
0024	4432000000-N	SP	HIGH VISIBILITY DRUMS	70	EA	78.00	5,460.00
0025	4434000000-N	1140	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	26	EA	115.00	2,990.00
0026	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128	LF	30.00	3,840.00
0027	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	11,250.00	22,500.00
0028	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2	EA	18,000.00	36,000.00
0029	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	1,385	LF	63.40	87,809.00
0030	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80	HR	85.00	6,800.00
0031	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE SYSTEM	2	EA	2,750.00	5,500.00
0032	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	50	EA	17.50	875.00
0033	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	5,178	LF	1.95	10,097.10
0034	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (IV - REMOVABLE TAPE)	900	LF	2.75	2,475.00
0035	4846000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (***, *** MILS) (4", 20 MILS)	2,300	LF	3.25	7,475.00
0036	4847500000-E	SP	WZ PERF PVMT MKG LINES 6"	9,900	LF	1.65	16,335.00
0037	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	9,000	LF	1.10	9,900.00
0038	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	20	EA	150.00	3,000.00
0039	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			35,000.00

41665.15C

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NUMBER 154
OVER I-40 ON SR-1001 (RUTHERFORD COLLEGE RD/MALCOMB BLVD)

DANE CONSTRUCTION LLC
MOORESVILLE, NC

0040	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	4,454.86	4,454.86
STRUCTURE ITEMS							
0041	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum			775.00
0042	8156000000-E	SP	CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE	7,377	SF	31.56	232,818.12
0043	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	7,774	SF	0.60	4,664.40
0044	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	81.8	CY	2,450.00	200,410.00
0045	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (10+00)	Lump Sum			60,000.00
0046	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	18,611	LB	2.05	38,152.55
0047	8238000000-E	425	SPIRAL COL REINF STL BRG	2,034	LB	4.75	9,661.50
0048	8328200000-E	450	PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES (HP 12 X 53)	12	EA	4,750.00	57,000.00
0049	8355000000-E	450	HP**X** PILES (12 X 53)	460	LF	44.10	20,286.00
0050	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	533.2	LF	135.00	71,982.00
0051	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum			35,000.00
0052	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	116.5	CF	1,475.00	171,837.50
0053	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum			15,000.00
0054	8763000000-E	430	3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	2,660.4	LF	420.00	1,117,368.00
0055	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) FIELD MEASURING	Lump Sum			23,500.00
0056	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE 110154	Lump Sum			275,000.00
0057	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) TYPE 1 APPROACH FILL	Lump Sum			59,545.00
0058	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	363	SF	20.00	7,260.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3,116,829.03
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	716,568.96
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,400,260.07

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

R E BURNS & SONS CO INC	1	2,315,500.85
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	2	2,498,594.15
LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS, IN	3	2,719,580.79
KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	4	2,820,614.10
NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC	5	2,997,237.26
MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC	6	3,088,545.10
DANE CONSTRUCTION LLC	7	3,116,829.03